504959279 06/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5006026

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES B. SCHREMPP			10/02/2001	
VANCE IKEZOYE			10/02/2001	
ERLING H. WOLD			10/02/2001	
THOMAS L. BLUM			10/02/2001	
DOUGLAS F. KEISLAR			10/02/2001	
JAMES A. WHEATON			10/02/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА			
Name:	AUDIBLE MAGIC INC.			
Street Address:	985 UNIVERSITY AVENUE #35			
City:	LOS GA	LOS GATOS		
State/Country:	CALIFO	ALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95032	5032		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number 4610983	-	
Property Type	1 ATA	4610983		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (Se sent to	4610983 973)597-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (! e sent to provided;	4610983 973)597-2400		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (! sent to provided; 9	4610983 973)597-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 k	4610983 973)597-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 973-597-2500 johnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 k F	4610983 973)597-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 973-597-2500 ijohnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF OWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (! sent to provided; 9 k F L	4610983 973)597-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 973-597-2500 johnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF OWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! sent to provided; 9 k F L	4610983 973)597-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 973-597-2500 ijohnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF OWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 k F L C F	4610983 973)597-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 973-597-2500 ijohnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF OWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068 25397.79 P0005C	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 k F L C F	4610983 973)597-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 973-597-2500 ijohnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF OWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 k F L C F	4610983 973)597-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 973-597-2500 ijohnson@lowenstein.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOF OWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068 25397.79 P0005C	ent via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 1 source=25397-0079_P0005C_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046081 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James B. Schrempp, a citizen of USA, residing at 14587 Oak Street, Saratoga, California 95070, Vance Ikezoye, a citizen of USA residing at 25 Mariposa, Los Gatos, California 95030, Erling H. Wold, a citizen of USA, residing at 5618 Ludwig Ave, El Cerrito, California 94530, Thomas L. Blum, a citizen of USA, residing at 1740 Franklin St., #2, San Francisco, California 94109, Douglas F. Keislar, a citizen of USA, residing at 779 Hilldate Ave, Berkeley, California 94708, and James A. Wheaton, a citizen of USA, residing at 321 Jesse Street, Sebastopol, California 95472, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a **"PLAYLIST GENERATION METHOD AND APPARATUS"** for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on July 20, 2001, serial No. 09/910,680; and

WHEREAS, Audible Magic Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 985 University Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at los Gatos, California, this 2nd day of October, 2001. Vance James B. Schrempp A. W.C Thomas L. Blum Erling H. Wold James A. Wheaton Douglas D. Keislar



RECORDED: 08/14/26982